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Connector SC LC FC 

Fiber SM, MM (62.5µm, 50µm, 50µm10G) 

Media Type Fiber Type ; 250µm, 900µm tight buffer, 900µm loose buffer, Cord  
Type ; 1.6mm, 2mm, 2.4mm, 3mm 

Polish APC, UPC, PC 

Insertion Loss 
SMF : 0.15dB (average), 0.3dB (maximum) 

MMF : 0.1dB (average), 0.25dB (maximum) 

Return Loss 
SMF : >65dB (APC), >55dB (UPC) 

MMF : >30dB (PC) 

Operating Temp. -40℃ to 75℃ 

Housing Color 

SMF MMF 

APC UPC PC 62.5um PC 50um PC 50um 10G 

Green Blue Beige Black Aqua 

･Eliminating crimping process and crimping tools 
･Cross-compatible with all SC, LC and FC connectors 
･Requires neither adhesives, hand polishing, nor matching gel  
･Instant splice loss feedback 
･Eliminates the need to inventory splice trays and  
　preterminated jumpers  
･Complete connectorization in less than 3 minutes  
　in case of fiber type 
･Fast, easy, and accurate permanent terminations 
･Meets Telcordia GR-326-CORE and GR-1081-CORE 
  compliance 


